

## IN THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS OF TEXAS

## ORDER APPOINTING CHAIR OF THE JUDICIAL COMMISSION ON MENTAL HEALTH

I, Sharon Keller, Presiding Judge of the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals, do hereby appoint

the following individual as Chair of the Judicial Commission on Mental Health.

The Honorable Jesse McClure Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals 201 W. 14<sup>th</sup> Street Austin, TX 78701

This term shall begin on December 20, 2024 and expire on December 31, 2026.

Signed and entered this 11<sup>th</sup> Day of December, 2024.

Celly

Sharon Keller Presiding Judge Texas Court of Criminal Appeals

ATTEST:

Deana Williamson, Clerk Court of Criminal Appeals



## IN THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS OF TEXAS

## ORDER APPOINTING DEPUTY LIAISON TO THE JUDICIAL COMMISSION ON MENTAL HEALTH

I, Sharon Keller, Presiding Judge of the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals, do hereby appoint

the following individual Deputy Liaison to the Judicial Commission on Mental Health.

The Honorable Mary Lou Keel Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals 201 W. 14<sup>th</sup> Street Austin, TX 78701

This term shall begin on December 20, 2024 and expire on December 31, 2026.

Signed and entered this 17th Day of December, 2024.

Koller

Sharon Keller Presiding Judge Texas Court of Criminal Appeals

ATTEST:

Deana Williamson, Clerk Court of Criminal Appeals